
Items Attach Page 1 of 1

A U S T I N C T Y C O U N C

s

Thursday, August 10, 2006

1S)<- Back & Print

Public Works
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION

ITEM No. 22

Subject: Authorize execution of a construction contract with BENITEZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. (MBE/MH 84.21%),
Manor, TX, for the Austin Clean Water Program: Govalle 4 - Pedernales Street Wastewater Improvements Project in
an amount not to exceed $192,834.

Amount and Source of Funding: Funding is included in the Fiscal Year 2005-2006 Capital Budget of the Austin
Water Utility.

Fiscal Note: A fiscal note is attached.

Additional Backup Material
(click to open)

D MAWBE.SUB.GOALS
D FISCAL.NPJTE

D MAP

D COMMISSION
RECOMMENDATION

For More Information: Stan Evans, PE, 479-1636, Cecil Meyer, 974-
7176, Anne Scharlach, PE, 703-6637, Laura Bohl, 974-7064.
Purchasing Language: Lowest of eight bids received.
MBE/WBE: 0% MBE and 6.45% WBE subcontractor participation.
Boards and Commission ActiontRecommended by the Water and
Wastewater Commission.

This project is one of 10 projects that were created from a larger project for the Austin Clean Water Program. The
construction will provide for the removal and replacement of existing Wastewater pipeline in Pedernales Street
between Webberville Road and Gonzales Street. The improvements are intended to replace aging and deteriorated
facilities and to eliminate wastewater overflows that have occurred in the area. The project is part of the Austin
Water Utility's Austin Clean Water Program (ACWP), which was developed to respond to the requirements of the
Environmental Protection Agency's Administrative Order regarding Sanitary Sewer Overflows.

The proposed wastewater improvements include the installation of 430 linear feet of 8-inch diameter wastewater
line and two replacement 48-inch manholes. Ten wastewater services will be installed. The contract allows for 90
working days for final completion of this project.

http://meetings.coacd.org/item attachments.cfm?meetingid=52&itemid=18H&item=22 8/4/2006



Bid documents were distributed to 10 general contractors. Bids were opened June 8, 2006. Benitez
Construction, Inc. submitted the lowest of eight bids received:

Benitez Construction, Inc., Manor, TX $192,834.00
Facilities Rehabilitation, Inc., Fort Worth, TX $202,122.00
CenTex Underground, Inc., Burleson, TX $215,169.60
Austin Underground, Inc., Lago Vista, TX $236,170.50
Central Texas Utility Services, LLC, Del Valle, TX $257,793.25
Lewis Contractors, Inc., Bertram, TX $302,078.00
McLean Construction, LTD, Killeen, TX $343,862.00
Keystone Construction, Inc., Austin, TX $364,530.00

The contractor's choice of work methodology provides for seven areas of subcontracting opportunities,
which are listed below. Participation subgoals stated in the solicitation were 15.49% MBE and 6.02%
WBE. Total participation estimated on base bid amount of $192,834.00:

MBE TOTAL-PRIME $162.384.00 84.21%
Benitez Construction, Inc., Manor, TX $162,384.00 84.21%

WBE TOTAL - SUBCONTRACTORS $12.450.00 6.45%
All Points Inspection Services, Inc., Austin, TX (Construction

Photography, Inspection Services, Construction Management) $ 3,000.00 1.56%
Fuquay, Inc., Austin, TX (Temporary Fencing, Erosion Control

Services, Hydromulching Services) $ 7,500.00 3,88%
Compu Signs, Austin, TX (Construction Project Identification Signs) $ 750.00 0.39%
Chaparral Professional Land Surveying, Inc., Austin, TX

(Land Surveying) $ 1,200.00 0.62%

NON M/WBE TOTAL - SUBCONTRACTORS $18.000.00 9.34%
ACT Pipe and Supply, Pflugerville, TX (PVC Pipe, Manholes,

Frames and Grates) $ 3,000.00 1.56%
Austin Reclaimed Materials, Austin, TX (Pipe Bedding) $ 3,000.00 1.56%
N-Line Traffic Maintenance, Bryan, TX (Portable Traffic Barricades) $ 12,000.00 6.22%

The Contractor submitted a MBEAVBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation and was
approved by the Department of Small and Minority Business Resources. Second and third low bidder
information is provided.

SECOND BIDDER- Facilities Rehabilitation, Inc., Fort Worth, TX - $202,122.00
93.20% MBE prime participation; 6.80% WBE subcontractor participation.

THIRD BIDDER - CenTex Underground, Inc., Burleson, TX.- $215,169.60
67.70% Non-MBE prime participation; 21.38% MBE, 10.92% WBE; subcontractor participation.



CIP
FISCAL NOTE

DATE OF COUNCIL CONSIDERATION: 08/10/06
WHERE ON AGENDA: Resolution
DEPARTMENT: Austin Water Utility

DESCRIPTION:
Authorize execution of a construction contract with BENITEZ CONSTRUCTION, INC., (MBE
84.21%), Manor, Texas, for ACWP-Govalle4: Pedemales Street WW Improvements in an amount
not to exceed $192,834.00.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION:
Parent Project Name: Wastewater Unfunded Future
Project Authorization: 2005-06 Approved Capital Budget
Funding Source: Commercial Paper
Number: 45702372017

Current Appropriation $ 575,217,293.00

Unencumbered Balance 142,944,791.11 *

Amount of This Action (192,834.00)

Remaining Balance $ 142,751,957.11

Current Available Balance $ 163,552,567.11

Less Outstanding Commitments (20.607,776.00)

Estimated Unencumbered Balance $142,944,791.11 *

Utility Finance: f*zP**£Sl SV^ *—*— ___ Date:
David Anders, Utilities Finance Manager

REF. # 4570 237 4574





No. 0802 06-B
RECOMMEND AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

WITH BENITEZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. (MBE 84.21%), MANOR, TEXAS, FOR
ACWP - GOVALLE 4; PEDERNALES STREET WW IMPROVEMENTS IN AN

AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $192,834.00.

August 2, 2006
REGULAR MEETING

Vote 7-0-0-1

Motion CotmtdBaloiTor'3 vpja

Michael Warner (Chairperson)
Chien Lee, P.E., (Vice Chair)
Roger Chan
Leslie Pool
Reynaldo Gonzalez, Jr., P.E.
Karen Friese, P.E.
Laura Raun
Cheryl Scott-Ryan

D
D
a
a
D
a
a

a
D
a
a
a
n
D
D

D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

D
D
D
D

D
D
D

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommends authorization to execute a construction
contract with Benitez Construction, Inc. (MBE 84.21%), Manor, Texas, for ACWP - Govallc 4;
Pedernalcs Street WW Improvements in an amount not to exceed $192,834.00.

Michael Wtfrner, Chairperson
Water and Wastewater Commission

Date/



Q
fcft

<fl
ta >
S 5

5°0 j

I E 3 3° S 3 s
H 3*2
1 g & «S 3 •* <°

H 5 wU a
W H te «j
< K-P i5 _ E c a
o £ ° ' S n
B n B O
s ? S B f is « 2 B «

- ^ ta fi

a l o l ' t -a B3 g 3

«

i g» • £ .
N a"
n Sc n£ yN, a B
o 9 «
*• *? u« N " a
S S 5 «3 Q < u -e e £ S
* x ta *•? a s ..fc e < srH H p 2.

*E a 5
o . « Sa i S D
B W 5 ™
P b 3 O
D H S O

B B C ' S
§ 0 § *
K K K &
B> 0- B. S

• 
A

U
S

T
I

N

B 
U

L
A

T
I

O
N

H
n <
° H '
>•
f a
H M

u a

CO
M

*O

u i
-- K
0 Po> £
£ 9
O M
H W

3 S «
E s s

01

d
fl-. «

3 S<o.
n » 5
01 <* .. a
-• S --s.fi

B B. S
* S D3 a a

—|
M

Ift. o
t-

d Zo r*
K C

O 'O*

SsH „
E oc S3
Q U
n B-

V
C

W
P-

 C
O

V
A

L
L

E
 4

: 
P

E
U

E
R

H
A

L
E

8 
ST

. 
W

W
 IM

P
R

V
.

IH
B

K
R

JS
):

 
4
 5

 7
O

- 2
3
 7

-4
 5

74

^ aj£

£ e
5 s0 O
V. Ka, a.

a
E
S
rt
§
U«
5 °i £

s
f-
K

Û

u
5

S*i3
S

3u<
b.

K
O
E
s1
Q
u
N
U
H

H
ED

U
D

D
E

R
:

*M

£
z"
O

' acc
ffl

s
1os
£
£

S
K
O

• |

C
A

T
IO

N

OJ

aa

mm

m
CD

.- 
B

B
-B

id
 B

o
n
d
 

C
C

.C
u
h
ie

n
 C

hk
 

C
T

C
-C

er
t.

 C
hk

H

i
B
O

"

-.

-

^K
N

O
W

L
E

D
G

E
!)

3

D
E

N
D

A

c
0

i_ H

E|
s.s

f-

£
3

elu w

H
0

53

& S
*'£=".£

h
D

' g

K
• O

ia
3

P oE K

o

dfl-
o
M

8
*

M

8
g
i£

S

Si
£

8
8
5

S

w

<
::tn

n

jP
R

E
P

A
R

IN
O

 R
IQ

H
T

 O
F

 W
A

Y
. 

C
O

M
P

L
. 

IN
 P

L
A

C
E

n
A
3

g
d

S"

8
^
«

oo

1
s

oo

H

g
g
5
«

o
<3
o

tl.

o
•rfl-

[F
L

E
X

IB
L

E
 B

A
S

E
. 

C
O

M
PL

E
T

E
 I

N
 P

L
A

C
E

H

t
C1

8
d
T
O

4fl

g
«

g
g
S

. g
a

• S

8
6

• §
V

tfi

8

U.
J

?fl-

HO
T 

M
IX

 A
SP

HA
LT

IC
 P

AV
EM

EN
T 

(T
YP

E 
D(

 -2
~ 

CO
M

I'L
.

IN
 F

LA
CK

. (
EX

CL
. P

A
V

EM
EN

T 
RE

PA
IR

 U
N

D
ER

 IT
EM

S
5

1
0

-B
l 

A
N

D
5

1
0

-B
2

.

rt

U

V)

8
8
f*

5
*fl

g

8

g
g

3

g
a

8
8t"
s

8
s
*̂*

u.-J

8

J
£

iou
X

o

g
3
U
il
d
K
J
C

u
D.

4
3
O

S
-A

g
O

-»

g

S

8
g

g
c
«

8
d*
ft

8
s
n«4

it
tn

o

|N
E

W
 P

C
 C

O
N

C
R

E
T

E
 S

ID
E

W
A

L
K

S,
 4

" 
T

H
IC

K
N

E
S

S
 

'
4
3
2
S

-4

g
(C
g
w
if

S
f-
S

oo
g
-
M

g

C
»

oo
d
S
«
M

O
Q
H)

5

ll.
M

Ots

u

P.
C

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 D
R

IV
E

W
A

Y
S 

(T
Y

PE
 H

 C
O

M
PL

- 
IN

 P
LA

C
43

33
-A

8
T•e
-
u

S
f-
s"

8
§
H

g

|

S

8
8
"
«

g
g
CO

8

<
Id

«

N
u

H
M

A
L

D
tP

IH
 4

8"
 I

ll
A

 M
A

N
H

O
L

E
 W

/3
'J

" 
R

IN
G

 A
N

IJ
C

O
V

. 
0O

L
T

E
D

] 
IN

T
. 

C
O

A
T

IN
G

 A
N

D
 E

X
T

. 
JO

IN
T

 S
E

A
L

S
G

R
O

U
T

IN
G

 I
N

V
E

R
T

S,
 B

A
C

K
FI

L
L

, 
T

E
S

T
IN

G
.

«anuoin

s
c
r
-
**

8
5

g
;
«

g
c
5

g
8
H

8
o
w

ll.-J

oN

[I
K

L
N

C
H

S
A

b
tl

t 
S

f3
. 

(A
L

L
 D

E
PT

H
S)

 C
O

M
P

L
. 

IN
 P

LA
C

l
5O

93
-1

g
c
<r

—
«

g

•»

c
- 1

5
5

o
o
c
*4

8
TT

a

oo
d
w

ii.-j

o

.T
R

E
N

C
H

 E
X

C
A

V
. 

SA
FE

T
Y

 P
R

O
T

E
C

T
IO

N
 S

Y
ST

E
M

 -
SL

O
U

G
H

IN
G

 S
O

IL
S

 (
A

L
L

 D
E

P
T

H
S

)

50
9

 B
- 3

g
au
-
**

S
Dn
«

8
8
T

M

8
O
f

g
:
s

g
§
M

Ll*3

o

PI
PE

, 
6-

 S
D

R
 (

1 
15

 P
S

I)
 2

6 
PV

C
 (

A
L

L
 D

E
P

T
H

S
) 

IN
C

L.
E

X
C

A
V

. 
A

N
D

 B
A

C
K

F
IL

L
 T

R
E

N
C

H
 D

E
W

A
T

E
R

IN
O

. 
PI

PE
A

B
A

N
D

O
N

M
E

N
T

, 
B

Y
 P

A
SS

 P
U

M
PI

N
G

, 
T

IE
- 

IN
S.

JJ

|

g
§

c
S

g

f

M

O
O

8
Oi

If

c

M

Oo
do
f~"
V
M

S
2
•T

ll.
.J

O

PI
PE

, f
l"

 SD
R

 [
1 

IS
 P

S
I|

 2
6 

PV
C

 (
A

L
L

 D
E

PT
H

S]
 

IN
C

L.
E

X
C

A
V

. 
A

N
D

 B
A

C
K

FI
L

L
 T

R
E

N
C

H
 D

E
W

A
T

E
R

IN
G

,!
l'I

PE
A

B
A

N
D

O
N

M
E

N
T

, 
B

Y
 P

A
SS

 P
U

M
PI

N
G

, T
IE

-I
N

S
.

3
6

g

â
r
S

oo

f-
VI

8
doo

1*4

o
9

§

5

o
q

1
cf
«

g
d
T
3

<u

0-

£
3 s

IN
ST

A
L

L
IN

G
 O

R
 R

ec
O

N
N

. 
SI

N
G

L
E

 L
A

T
E

R
A

L
 S

E
R

V
. U

N
6"

 S
D

R
 1

6 
[I

IS
 P

S
I|

 P
V

C
 (

A
LL

 D
E

PT
H

S)
. 

IN
C

L
. E

X
C

A
V

.
A

N
D

 B
A

C
K

FI
L

L
, 

SE
R

V
. 

T
IE

-I
N

S
. 

FL
E

X
IB

L
E

 B
A

SE
 P

A
V

E
R

E
PA

IR
. S

E
E

D
IN

G
 A

N
D

 S
O

D
D

IN
G

. C
O

M
PL

. 
IN

 P
L

A
C

E

ri
m
6
r4

8
~
2

8
S
S

g
o
o
£

g
gat
in"
M

S
s
r-
3

8
8i-
S

<u

-

i._- s

IN
ST

A
L

U
N

G
 O

R
 R

E
C

O
N

N
. 

D
B

L
. 

L
A

T
E

R
A

L
 S

E
R

V
. 

LI
N

K
S

6-
 S

D
R

 2
6 

11
 1

5 
P

S
I)

 P
V

C
 (

A
L

L
 D

F.
1T

H
S)

. 
IN

C
L

. 
EX

C
A

V
.

A
W

D
 B

A
C

K
FJ

L
L

, 
SE

R
V

. 
T

IE
-I

N
S

, 
FL

E
X

IB
L

E
 B

A
S

S
 P

^V
E

R
E

PA
IR

, 
S

E
E

D
IN

G
 A

N
D

 S
O

D
D

IN
G

. 
C

O
M

PL
. 

IN
 P

L
A

C
E

.

M
n
D

8
d

8
w

S
3

g
d
3

oo
o
>D

8

g
"
e)

>
in

o
rt

|S
T

. 
A

U
Q

U
ST

IN
E

 B
L

O
C

K
 S

O
D

D
IN

G
, 

C
O

M
PL

. 
IN

 P
LA

C
E

10

i
T
*
*

S

s

g
s
a

ao
S

oa
•ifl-fl-
*»

oo
%

>
m

-

<
Q

IN
ON

-N
AT

. S
EE

D
IN

G 
FO

R 
ER

O
SI

O
N 

CO
N

TR
O

L,
 M

ET
HO

1

g
If.

at

g
Oi

S

g
s
«

s
a
M

8
3

g
d
M

t2

«

[P
R

O
T

E
C

T
IV

E
 F

E
N

C
IN

G
 T

Y
PE

 B
 W

O
O

D
 

F
E

N
C

E
6
JO

S
-B

g
8
If

g
o"
M

8
|
**

8
3

g
S

8
'A

U.
3

O

[S
E

D
IM

E
N

T
 C

O
N

T
A

IN
M

E
N

T
 D

IK
E

S
 W

/F
IL

T
E

R
 F

A
B

R
IC

62
B

S
-B

g

S
-
**

8
g

-

S

iS

8
|

8
I

g
d
Û

<u

-

[F
IL

T
E

R
 C

U
R

B
 I

N
L

E
T

 P
R

O
T

E
C

T
IO

N
 (

E
X

IS
T

IN
G

)
62

B
S

-D

8
f.
-
**

S

"i
5

g
S
»

8
g
«#

g
g
»

g
8
«

<u

-
ST

A
B

IL
IZ

E
D

 C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
T

IO
N

 E
N

T
R

A
N

C
E

n
-^S

c
ovo
J

oc

s
o
=
I.

g
o
«

o
oos

o
o
s

1.J

<•}

uJ
Zll

a

uw
S

g
oV
C7*
IT

«

g
O
•r

«

S
g
o

S

g
i
«
o

s
M

g
ool/>
r̂ -"
«

-
IT

OT
AL

 M
OB

IL
IZ

AT
IO

N 
PA

YM
EN

T,
 C

O
M

PU
 I

N 
PL

AC
E

8

"

g
o•a

g

g
f*

4ri

8
i
Z

g
e
V

8

Ŝ

S
c
«

t

i

uJzll
Xz
3
E

X
U

7O
1S

-A

S
CO
>co
u

g
£
M

8
|
**

g

a

8
M
>

8
S
S

<u

-
|C

H
A

IN
 L

IN
K

 F
E

N
C

E
 V

E
H

IC
U

L
A

R
 G

A
T

E
 6

'x
2
0
'

7D
1S

-C

g
05
HJ
r
-

g

Ô

S
«

g

i
V

oo
oc
M

8
§
^

s
5

<u

c*

IP
RO

JE
CT

 S
IG

N
S.

 C
OM

PL
. I

N
 P

LA
CE

8O
25

-B

o
o
c
t
a
w

8
o
4fl

O
O
oo

£~

oo
c
ta

oo

§
2
M

Oo
do
a

D
5

o

[B
A

R
R

IC
A

D
E

S,
 S

IG
N

S 
A

N
D

 T
R

A
FF

IC
 H

A
N

D
L

IN
G

am
-eos

g S

§ S
w" u
** r-

*

S
M

9 S5 C
d f
O P

S E
«

§
M

S 3
g S
— PI

41

g

^

u.

o
o

,_ Q!
R

E
FL

E
C

T
O

R
1Z

E
D

 T
Y

PE
 1

 T
H

E
R

M
O

PL
A

ST
IC

 P
A

V
EM

EN
1

M
A

R
K

IN
G

S 
4-

 W
ID

E
, 

10
0 

M
IL

S 
T

H
IC

K
, 

W
H

IT
E

 I
N

 C
O

LO
T

O
T

A
L

 B
ID

:

«!
a
«•
V



y

is
14

U
-J

rj

» <3

* f eISH
X

H
30

E

o •ce.

4 "1
D

k

O
D

E
R

:

i
C£

y

-J

C

£
<
s
o

C
A

T
IO

H
:

3

com

B
B

-B
(d

 B
a
n

d
 

C
C

-C
m

x
k
lm

 
C

fa
k
 

C
T

C
-C

«
rt

, 
C

h
k

U

g

-

-*

-1

a
H
g

D

D
E

N
D

A
 A

9

9
3

pi

g
3

k. U
S UN

t-

o

fcS
F'S

t.

t
0-

IT
E

M
 D

E
S

C
R

IP
T

IO
N

I t

S
o

n

$

i
*

s
S

S

t»

s
S

s
1

<
1 '

„

PR
E

PA
R

IN
G

 R
lf

iH
T

 O
F 

W
AY

. C
O

M
PL

. 
IN

 P
L

A
C

E

H
-S

IO
I

8
s
*

?

£
c

S
o
™-

S
S

£

R
w

g
s

j

0

ff

FL
E

X
IB

L
E

 B
A

S
E

, 
C

O
M

PL
E

T
E

 I
N

 P
L

A
C

E
,

O

s

oo
g
-T

a

o

i

8
o

"•

tn

g

R

S

• g
q

o

^

H
O

T
 M

IX
 A

SP
H

-t
L

T
iC

 P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 f
TY

PE
 D

) 
-2

" 
C

O
M

PL
.

IN
 P

L
A

C
E

, 
IK

X
C

L
. 

P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 R
E

PA
IR

 U
N

D
E

R
 I

T
E

M
S

5
ID

-B
I 

A
N

D
51

0-
B

2.

.4
0
3
-C

1

8
o
u

3

u

g
X

O

a

Q
Qs

s
o
M

!

O

P.
C

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 C
U

R
B

 A
N

D
 O

U
T

T
E

R
, 

C
O

M
PL

. 
IN

 P
L

A
C

E

Irt

g
a

h j

*t--

8
S
S

s
o

g
R

g
o
M

O

N
E

W
 P

.C
 C

O
N

C
R

E
T

E
 S

ID
E

W
A

L
K

S,
 4

- T
H

IC
K

N
E

SS

<
rt

S
o

2

o

K

8
o

S
t*

S

3

g
3

o

-

P.
C

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 D
R

IV
E

W
A

Y
S 

(T
Y

PE
 I

) 
C

O
M

PL
. 

IN
 P

L
A

C
E

1
Pi

oo
g

2

3

8
s

g
oc

8
s
n

oo

jjj.
«

N
O

R
M

A
L 

D
E

PT
H

 4
8'

 D
IA

. 
M

A
N

H
O

L
E
 W

/3
!"

 R
IN

G
 A

NT
) 

'
C

O
V

. 
(B

O
L

T
E

D
| 

IN
T

. 
C

O
A

T
IN

G
 A

N
D

 E
X

T
. 

JO
IH

T
 S

E
A

L
S.

G
R

O
U

T
IN

G
 I

N
V

E
R

T
S.

 B
A

C
K

FI
L

L
, 

T
E

S
T

IN
G

.

a

g
s
z

c

V

s
s

g

~

o

c
if.

s
X

g
a

s
o

a

g
M

O

C*J

T
R

E
N

C
H

 S
A

FE
TY

 S
Y

S.
 (

A
L

L
 D

E
P

T
H

S
! 

C
O

M
PL

. 
IN

 P
LA

C
E

I-S
6D

S

s
•8

g
o

u

§5

^

tt
N

T
R

E
N

C
H

 E
X

C
A

V
. 

SA
FE

T
Y

 P
R

O
T

E
C

T
IO

N
 S

Y
ST

E
M

 -
SL

O
U

G
H

IN
G

 S
O

IL
S

 (A
LL

 
D

E
P

T
H

S
)

E
-S6O

S

a
o
S

g

w

S
2
S

S
o

• 3

o

g

8

S
ga

_;

O

PI
PE

, 6
" S

DR
 (1

 1
5 

PS
I) 

26
 P

VC
 (A

LL
 D

EP
TH

S)
 iN

CL
.

EX
CA

V.
 A

N»
 B

AC
KF

IL
L 

TR
EN

CH
 D

EW
AT

ER
IN

G,
 P

IPE
 '

AB
AN

DO
NM

EN
T, 

BY
 P

AS
S 

PU
MP

IN
G,

 T
IE

-IN
S.

ID

6

g
a
IN

g

V

9
o

g

o

g
o.

s
o
o

o
'

P
IP

E
, 

B
- 

SD
R

 (
1 

15
 P

SI
) 

26
 P

V
C

 (
A

L
L

 D
E

PT
H

S)
 I

N
C

L
.

E
X

C
A

V
. 

A
N

D
. B

A
C

K
FI

L
L

 T
R

E
N

C
H

 D
E

W
A

T
E

R
IN

G
. P

IP
E

A
B

A
N

D
O

N
M

E
N

T
, 

B
Y

 P
A

SS
 P

U
M

P
IN

G
. T

IE
-I

N
S

.

8V
-O

IS

8
S

g

C

Vt

g
1
<•

s
s

3
g
S-

g
8
Ô

w

<
k.'

. £

IN
ST

A
L

L
IN

G
 O

R
 R

E
C

O
N

N
, 

S
IN

G
L

E
 L

A
T

E
R

A
L

 S
E

R
V

. 
LI

N
E

&
- 

SD
R

 2
6 

(1
 1

5 
p
si

) 
PV

C
 (

A
L

L
 D

E
PT

H
S)

. 
IN

C
L

. E
X

C
A

V
.

A
N

D
 B

A
C

K
FI

L
L

. 
S

E
B

V
. 

T
IE

-I
N

S
, 

FL
E

X
IB

L
E

 B
A

SE
 P

A
V

EM
R

E
PA

IR
, 

S
E

E
D

IN
G

 A
N

D
 S

O
D

D
IN

G
, 

C
O

M
PL

. 
IN

 P
L

A
C

E
.

a

g

g
ce
Jj

8

3

8
$
«

8

S

8
g
a

8
8
3

U

fe

IN
ST

A
L

L
IN

G
 O

R
 R

C
C

O
N

N
. 

D
B

L
 L

A
T

E
R

A
L 

S
E

H
V

. L
IN

E
S,

6'
 S

D
H

 2
6 

1 
11

5 
PS

I)
 P

V
C

 (
A

L
L

 D
E

PT
H

S)
, 

IN
C

L
. E

X
C

A
V

.
A

N
D

 B
A

C
K

F
IL

L
. 

SE
R

V
. 

T
IE

-I
N

S
. 

FL
E

X
IB

L
E

 B
A

SE
 P

A
V

EM
R

E
PA

IR
, 

S
E

E
D

IN
G

 A
N

D
 S

O
D

D
IN

G
, 

C
O

M
P

t.
 I

N
 P

L
A

C
E

.

M
n
3

Ss
a

Sg

8

â

s
o
M

8
S
.

g
a

y

o

ST
. 

A
U

G
U

S
T

IN
E

 B
L

O
C

K
 S

O
D

D
IN

G
, 

C
O

M
PL

. 
IN

 P
LA

C
E

1

S
f

5

S
3

S
s2

3

S
in

Si

a

U

-

~

N
O

N
-N

A
T

. 
S

E
E

D
IN

G
 F

O
R

 E
R

O
SI

O
N

 C
O

N
T

R
O

L
, 

M
E

T
H

O
D

D

a

o
o

K
tJ

o

2

8
Pw

a

(A

8

^

g
3

, ?

PR
O

T
E

C
T

IV
E

 F
E

N
C

IN
G

 T
Y

PE
 B

 W
O

O
D

 F
E

N
C

E

a
m
3

g

O

—

O

V

g
M
**

o

£

8
D

S
a

_

0

S
E

D
IM

E
N

T
 C

O
N

T
A

IN
M

E
N

T
 D

IK
E

S
 W

/F
IL

T
E

H
 F

A
B

R
JC

U

0

g

»
-*
"

S

*

8
•0

**

o

&

8
R
U

g

1

^

FI
L

T
E

R
 C

U
R

B
 I

N
L

E
T

 P
R

O
T

E
C

T
IO

N
 

(E
X

IS
T

IN
G

)

Q
tfl
a
N

8
8

8
g

g
a

s

5

8
*

8
a

M̂

ST
A

B
IL

IZ
E

D
 C

O
N

ST
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 E

N
T

R
A

N
C

E

a

S

g
o

—

s
z

8
S

S

3
D

**

O
O

!!

o,,

i•Ii.
3

mi

S
s
f!

3

S

5

g
S

o

S
s
[-"

g
go_

.^

T
O

T
A

L
 M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

 P
A

Y
M

E
N

T
, 

C
O

M
PL

. 
IN

 P
LA

C
E

O
O

S
-T

II

o
o
o

^

o
oz

g
o

s
5

8
a

g

S

-,
,,

C
H

A
IN

 L
IN

K
 F

E
N

C
E

70
JB

-A

S
o
i.*j

3
o
1ft

§
«

s

s
R
M

g

S3

,
:il

C
H

A
IN

 U
N

K
 F

E
N

C
E

 V
E

H
IC

U
L

A
R

 G
A

T
E

 b
'x

Z
Q

-

8
S
r«

g

g

8
8

S
8

8
R
H

g
8
S

<
tii

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 S
IG

N
S.

 C
O

M
PL

. 
IN

 P
L

A
C

E
8O

2S
-B

Ss
u.

s
o
k

8

^

a
8

8
si,

g
o

n,f

o

B
fl

R
R

IC
A

B
E

S,
 S

IG
N

S
 A

N
D

 T
R

A
FF

IC
 H

A
N

D
L

IN
G

S

= 2o 8

n M
«

o ">
0 M

8 S
0 t-_

w

8 0
U)

d p

o
o

s

• 8

R
E

F
L

E
C

T
O

R
IZ

E
D

 T
Y

PE
 1

 T
H

E
R

M
O

PL
A

ST
IC

 P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

M
A

R
K

IN
G

S 
4-

 W
ID

E
, 

1O
O

 M
IL

S 
T

H
IC

K
, 

W
H

IT
E

 I
N

 C
O

L
O

R
T

O
T

A
L

 B
ID

:

V
-S

I£B



fl-
>*ft

O

u
3

a s
M

O

>•a

o •
H

S Pu J

J

a

[ 
B

fD
O

E
R

:

c
2ipk

l-
z"

L
O

C
A

ri
O

K

c

^

a

S
: 

B
B

-B
ld

 B
on

d 
C

C
-C

u
h

lc
n

 C
h
k
 

C
T

C
-C

.it
. 

C
h
k

P

-

„

_

D

O
Q

O

Su
Q
K
Maa

• H
D
Oa

om
r

P
R

IC
E

H

E
Q

i!

F§o £

(•
c
o
3

* P

H

i
£o

IT
E

M
 D

E
S

C
R

IP
T

IO
N

is

s
ow

oo

8
o

31

s
oa

s
<̂1

£

8
tj-

s
n

PR
E

PA
R

IN
G

 R
IG

H
T

 O
F 

W
A

Y
, 

C
O

M
PL

. 
IN

 P
L

A
C

E

a-sio
i 

I

c

3

oo
g

8
S

«̂

S
o

oo
o

E;

o

-i

o
1

FL
E

X
IB

L
E

 B
A

S
E

, 
C

O
M

PL
K

T
E

 I
N

 P
L

A
C

E

O

M

g

S

8
g

8
S
a

s
c
M

g

g
fl

2

j

H
O

T
 M

IX
 A

SP
H

A
l.T

IC
 P

A
V

E
M

E
N

T
 (

T
ff

E
 D

) 
-3

" 
C

O
M

PL
-

IN
 P

L
A

C
E

. 
IE

X
C

L
. 

PA
V

E
M

E
N

T
 R

E
P

A
IR

 U
N

U
E

R
 I

T
E

M
S

51
O

-S
1

 A
N

D
S

IO
-9

2
.

C .

I

g

§
U

8
V

V

S
os

§
a

8

S

o

r n

P.
C

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 C
U

R
B

 A
N

D
 G

U
T

T
E

R
, 

C
O

M
PL

. 
IN

 P
LA

C
| 

4
3

 O
S

- A

o
s

s
g

oa
s
V

x
o
8

g
X

oo

*"

m

0

N
EW

 P
.C

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 S
ID

E
W

A
L

K
S,

 4
" 

T
H

IC
K

N
E

S
S

j 
4
3
2
8
-4

g

g

oo
u

8
d

r3

O

O

g
n

ft
M

~

P.
C

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 D
R

IV
E

W
A

Y
S 

fT
Y

TE
 1

) 
C

O
M

FL
. 

IN
 P

LA
C

V

X
3

s

s
s
£

• s

a

g
o

8

°-

2

N
O

R
M

A
L

 D
E

PT
H

 4
S"

 D
1A

. 
M

A
N

H
O

L
E

 W
/3

2
- 

R
IN

G
 A

N
D

C
O

 V
. 

(B
O

L
T

E
D

) 
IN

T
. 

C
O

A
T

IN
G

 A
N

D
 E

X
T.

 J
O

IN
T

 S
EA

LS
G

R
O

U
T

IN
G

 I
N

V
E

R
T

S.
 B

A
C

K
FI

L
L

, T
E

ST
IN

G
.

I -

n

g

3

S
g

§
S
-^

s
u

s
o
<.'

oo

to~

O

T
R

E
N

C
H

 S
A

FE
T

Y
 S

Y
S

. 
(A

L
L

 D
E

PT
H

S)
 C

O
M

P
l.

 I
N

 P
LA

C
.

i
»

oo
s

8
g

o
Q
O

-*

s
s

s
X

K

oo

>

c„

T
R

E
N

C
H

 E
X

C
A

V
. 

SA
FE

T
Y

 P
R

O
T

E
C

T
IO

N
 S

Y
ST

E
M

 -
S

L
O

U
G

H
IN

G
 S

O
IL

S
 |

A
L

L
 D

E
PT

H
S)

5
0
9
5
-3

8
3

8
3

8
O

s

s

8
o
co

8

8

ft

S

Q

P
IP

E
, 

6"
 S

D
R

 (
11

 5
 P

S
I)

 2
6 

PV
C

 (
A

L
L

 D
E

PT
H

S)
 I

N
C

L
.

E
X

C
A

V
. 

A
N

D
 B

A
C

K
FI

L
L

 T
R

E
N

C
H

 D
E

W
A

T
E

R
IN

G
, 

PI
PE

A
B

A
N

D
O

N
M

E
N

T
, 

B
Y

 P
A

SS
 P

U
M

PI
N

G
. T

IE
-I

K
S

.

51
O

-A
6

§

3

oa

•s

»

o
om
S

s
o
"

2
«

8

a

.j

o
^

P
IP

E
, 

8-
 S

D
R

 (
1

1
5
 P

S
I)

 2
G

 P
V

C
 (

A
LL

 D
E

PT
H

S)
 I

N
C

L
.

E
X

C
A

V
. 

A
N

D
 B

A
C

K
H

r.L
 T

R
E

W
C

H
 O

E
W

A
rE

K
W

G
. 

PI
PE

A
B

A
N

D
O

N
M

E
N

T
. 

B
Y

 P
A

SS
 P

U
M

P
IN

G
, T

IE
-I

N
S

.

51
O

-A
8

8
S

oo
S

c
o

~

g
s

g
s

o
q

U

IN
ST

A
L

L
IN

G
 O

R
 R

E
C

O
N

N
. 

SI
N

G
L

E
 L

A
T

E
R

A
L

 S
E

R
V

, L
IN

fi
' 

SD
R

 2
6 

(1
 1

5 
P

S
I)

 P
V

C
 (

A
LL

 D
E

PT
H

S)
, 

IN
C

L 
EX

C
A

V
.

A
N

D
 B

A
C

K
H

L
L

. 
S

E
R

V
. 

T
)E

-!
N

S
. 

FL
EX

1E
H

.E
 B

A
SE

 P
A

V
E

R
E

PA
IR

, 
SE

E
D

IN
G

 A
N

D
 S

O
D

D
IN

G
, 

C
O

M
PL

 
IN

 P
L

A
C

E
.

iB
-ots

S
3

8
3

S
<=
T

^

S
O

g

S

8

(d

IN
ST

A
L

U
N

O
 O

R
 R

E
C

O
N

N
. 

D
B

L
. 

L
A

T
E

R
A

L 
SE

R
V

. 
L

IN
E

S
6"

 S
D

ff
 3

6 
j]

 1
5 

P
S
I)

 F
V

C
 (

A
LL

 D
E

PT
H

S)
, 

IN
C

L
. E

X
C

A
V

.
A

N
D

 B
A

C
K

F
IL

L
. 

SE
R

V
. 

T
IE

-I
N

S
, 

FL
E

X
IB

L
E

 B
A

SE
 P

A
V

E
R

E
PA

IR
, 

S
E

E
D

IN
G

 A
N

D
 S

O
D

D
IN

G
, 

C
Q

M
PL

. 
IN

 P
L

A
C

E
.

e-aois 
1

g
g

c

a

s

s
c

§
S

S

>•

0

ST
. 

A
U

G
U

S
T

IN
E

 B
L

O
C

K
 S

O
D

D
IN

G
, 

C
O

M
PL

. 
IN

 P
L

A
C

E

m
(S
g

o
3

S
g

S
c

—
^

s
o

g
£
LN

o

s

-

—

<eh.

N
O

 N
- N

A
T

. 
SE

E
D

IN
G

 F
O

R
 E

R
O

SI
O

N
 C

O
N

T
R

O
L

, 
M

ET
H

C

n

c
g

oa
g

S
c
If]

s
o

oo

^
•

s

s

PR
O

T
E

C
T

IV
E

 F
E

N
C

IN
G

 T
Y

PE
 B

 W
O

O
D

 F
E

N
C

E

H

g

3

S
3

S
i'.

S
e

S

^

**

s
o

SE
D

IM
E

N
T

 C
O

N
T

A
IN

M
E

N
T

 D
IK

E
S 

W
/F

1L
T

E
R

 F
A

B
R

IC
1 

62
S

S
-B

X
g

8
g

8
C

'V

s
o

s

s
X

8

U

Id

FI
L

T
E

R
 C

U
K

B
 I

N
L

E
T

 P
R

O
T

E
C

T
IO

N
 (

E
X

IS
T

IN
G

)
1 

6
2
S

S
-P

g

g

8

S
S
i»

S
s
<*

s
fn

8

^F

ul

ST
A

B
IL

IZ
E

D
 C

O
N

ST
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 E

N
T

R
A

N
C

E

a

3

c
3

8
g

S
o

£<

S
s

s
X

8

5

o

SI
L

T
 F

E
W

C
K

i

o
g

§
a

ŝ

o

8
ri

8

ri
6»

8

3

TO
TA

L
 M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

 P
A

Y
M

E
N

T
. 

C
O

M
PL

. 
IN

 P
L

A
C

E
7O

O
S-

T
M

£

3

8
g

S
U

S
c
f.

s
&
fl

s

s

o«

C
H

A
IN

 L
IN

K
 F

E
N

C
E

V
-S

IO
i 
|

g
g

s
tt

8
S
p

8

i

s

8

HI

3

C
H

A
IN

 L
IN

K
 F

E
N

C
E

 V
E

H
IC

U
L

A
R

 G
A

T
E

 6
'x

2Q
-

70
1S

-C

o

3

8
3

S
S
5

g

si

8

y> t

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 S
IG

N
S

, 
C

O
M

P
L

 
IN

 P
L

A
C

E

H
-B

Z
O

B

5 o
3 3

3 8
I g

S 88
§ G

in

" a
i S
5 2
S "

2 9 S5 55
3 g <i

0 H
K r< flf

S

? §
«

{ -

? s

R
E

FL
E

C
T

O
R

IZ
E

D
 T

Y
PE

 1
 T

H
E

R
M

O
PL

A
ST

IC
 P

A
V

EM
EN

T
M

A
R

K
IN

G
S 

4-
 W

ID
E

, 
10

0 
M

IL
S

T
H

IC
K

, 
W

H
IT

E
 I

N
 C

O
L

O
T

O
T

A
L

 B
ID

:

S
T

1
S

-A



Solicitation #: PW06200041 Project Name:

MBE/WBE COMPLIANCE PLAN
All sections (1-Vl) must be completed and submitted

Section 1 Project Identification and Goals

Project Name

Solicitation Number
ACWP - GOVALLE 4 -
PW06200041 •

PEDERNALES ST WASTEWATER

The Department of Small and Minority Business Resources has determined that the goals for
this project are as follows.

Project Goals or Sub-goals

MBE
African American

Hispanic

Asian American
Native American

WBE .

Percent

15.49%

N/A %

N/A %

N/A %
N/A %

6.02 %

Section II Prime Company Information

Name of Company
Address
City. State Zip
Phone
Fax
Name of Contact Person
Is prime company Citv certified?

(biTfJ -.' \Z~L CXxA>i
/ ^^> L< 2- oue> K

»-T fJ. U C,f \ O Ci ( TT'iO
vv^fS^c. R.O

C.

^^* fX.^J {~' \~** ^ \ ^*p* I r"^ ^j"^ ri »j
( ^ ^ ? \ "iT ^ '^ Cl-*T tr"^ '^\

/ E?\ 2 \ "^ "* ' T t* ^* t^ *

Yes ET No D MBE !0 WBE

1 fc;3

U MBE/WBE Joint Venture D

I certify that the information included in this MBE/WBE Compliance Plan is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1 further understand and
Ugree that this MBE/WBE Compliance Plan shall become a pan of my contract with the City of Austin •

NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

P.

esv^
For Department of Small and Minority Business Resources Use Only:

I have reviewed this compliance plan and found that the bidder or proposer HAS Q or HAS NOTQ complied as per the 2004 City Code,
Chapter 2-9, as'amended.

Reviewing Counselor

Director/Assistant Director

Date

Date

(IPB) MBE/WBE Procurement Program Package 20 Revised 08/17/2004


