
Items Attach Page I of

AGE N D A

Thursday, September 28, 2006

[SI*- Back (Si Print

Public Works
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION

ITEM No. 34

Subject: Authorize execution of a construction contract with LEWIS CONTRACTORS, INC., Bertram, TX, for
the Meadowheath Lift Station Decommission and Gravity Relief Main Project in an amount not to exceed
$263,605.

Amount and Source of Funding: Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2005-2006 Capital Budget of the
Austin Water Utility.

Fiscal Note: A fiscal note is attached.

Additional Backup
Material

(click to open)
D MAP
D M/WBE SUBjGOALS

REVISED

D AWU^FISCAL NOTE

0 WWW_Comm.
Recommendation

For More Information: Charles Muela 974-7124, Mike Boyle 972-
0252, Laura Bohl 974-7064.
Purchasing Language: Lowest of four bids received.
MBE/WBE: 17.59 % MBE and 5.52 % WBE subcontractor
participation.
Boards and Commission Action:Recommended by the Water and
Wastewater Commission.

This project is a result of an agreement between the City of Austin and the Anderson Mill Municipal Utility
District (M.U.D). This construction contract will provide for decommissioning the lift station that is currently
part of the Anderson Mill M.U.D. In addition, about 800 linear feet of 15-inch diameter wastewater main will
be installed to provide service for a mostly residential area located in the north section of Austin near U.S.
183 and Lake Creek Parkway. The wastewater main will be installed at the intersection of Millstone and
Meadowheath Drive.

The contract allows 130 calendar days for completion of the project. Work is expected to begin in November
2006.

http://meetings.coacd.org/item_attachments.cfm?meetingid^58&itemid^2274&item-34 9/22/2006



^



Texas Governor Rick Perry - Site Policies http://www.governor.state.lx.us/policy/

Site Policies

Disclaimer
This site may include facts, views, opinions or recommendations of individuals or
organizations not affiliated with the Governor's Office. The Governor's Office does not
endorse, guarantee, or warrant, either express or implied, the accuracy, completeness or
timeliness of facts, views, opinions or recommendations on this website. The visitor uses
this site and information provided on this site "as is," without warrant}' of any kind. This
site may point or link to other Internet sites located on servers maintained by third
parties, which may be of interest to the site visitor. The Governor's Office makes no
representations or warranty of any kind as to accuracy or any other aspect of the
information contained on such Internet servers of site, and does not endorse the content,
products, services, or viewpoints contained within these linked sites, and assumes no
responsibility for their content.

All photographs are copyrighted and may not be used without permission. Permission to
reproduce from this website for noncommercial purposes is freely granted. This
permission statement must be included in any noncommercial reproduction. Commercial
use of any reproduction of any portion of this website is strictly prohibited.

Policies

• Privacy and Security Policy
• Accessibility Policy
• Open Records Policy

Additional information about state web site policies can be found in Texas
Administrative Code Section 206 - State Web Sites.

lof 1 9/22/2006 4:57 PM



CIP
FISCAL NOTE

DATE OF COUNCIL CONSIDERATION: 09/28/06
WHERE ON AGENDA: Resolution
DEPARTMENT: Austin Water Utility

DESCRIPTION:
Authorize execution of a construction contract with LEWIS CONTRACTORS, INC., Bertram, TX, for
the Meadowheath Lift Station Decommission and Gravity Relief Main Project in an amount not to
exceed $263,605.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION:
Parent Project Name: Wastewater Unfunded Future
Project Authorization: 2005-06 Approved Capital Budget
Funding Source: Commercial Paper
Number: 45702372017

Current Appropriation $ 575,217,293.00

Unencumbered Balance 141,240,106.35 *

Amount of This Action (263,605-00)

Remaining Balance $ 140,976,501.35

Current Available Balance $ 154,212,023.85

Less Outstanding Commitments (12,971,917.50)

Estimated Unencumbered Balance $ 141,240,106.35 *

Utility Finance: î ŝ L Î /y^L—- Date: ?/7/O
David Anders, Utilities Finance Manager

REF# 4570 237 6939



No. 090606-K
RECOMMEND AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
WITH LEWIS CONTRACTORS, INC., (NON-MBE/WBE), BERTRAM, TX FOR THE
MEADOWHEATH LIFT STATION DECOMMISSION AND GRAVITY RELIEF MAIN

PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $263,605.00.

September 6, 2006
REGULAR MEETING

VOTE 7-0-0-0

* J55,9 f̂i5L*L ,̂* ~~ eommjsslonflr's Vote - „-£„,„ J^r^JT -y —

ConsBnting l̂̂ jJisBefrting J

Michael Warner (Chairperson) la D D D D
Chien Lee, P.E., (Vice Chair) D D^ D D D
Ronnie Jones D GK D D D
Leslie Pool D CP D D D
Karen Friese, P.E. D CK D O D
Laura Raun D B' D D d
Cheryl Scott-Ryan D Q" D D D

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommend authorization to execute a
construction contract with LEWIS CONTRACTORS, INC., (NON-MBE/WBE), Bertram,
TX for the Meadowheath Lift Station Decommission and Gravity Relief main project in an
amount not to exceed $263,605.00.

MichaeL^arficr, Chairperson I/ate
Water and Wastewaler Commission


